10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RECEIVED

Ok JUN -3 PH L: 56

HEARINGS CLERK
EPA--REGION 10

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION X

IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING
TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT
ARGENT CHEMICAL LABORATORIES,
INC., ELIOT LIEBERMAN, and
BEATRIZ SHANAHAN

Docket No FIFRA-10-2004-0073

RESPONDENTS.

N N N N N N N N N N

In accordance with 40CFR §§22.07(b) and 22.16(c) and pursuant to approval
of the parties by the signatures affixed below, the time for respondent to file an

answer is extended to the close of business on July 30, 2004.

DATED: By:

Jane Souzon
Regional Judicial Officer
THE FINEGOLD LAW FIRM
PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO 1908 . 7HAVENUE
ANSWER COMPLAINT- 1 SUITE 1301

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-1313
(206) 682-1116




U/ UG/ LUUG L4194 FAA LUD BDJ 111DD Era KEWIUN iU UKL wuug

10
11

1?

15 |

7
18

18

20

21 ]

22

23

24
25 |

26 |

16

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION X

IN THE MATTER OF; )

)
) PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING

) TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT
ARGENT CHEMICAL LABORATORIES, )
INC., ELIOT LIEBERMAN, and ) Docket No FIFRA-10-2004-0073
BEATRIZ SHANAHAN

RESPONDENTS.

e e i gt S

In accordance with 40CFR §§22.07(b) and 22.16(c) and pursuant to approval
of the parties by the signatures affixad below, the time for respondent to file an

answaer s extended to the close of busingss on July 30, 2004.

paTED: ¢ 3 >(Lu.ﬂ, Q‘ﬁ\

e Souzon

[\_:7} gionai Judicial Officer
FINEGOLD LawW FIRM
PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO s 1809 - 74 AVENUE '
ANSWER COMPLAINT- 1 frRIs0)

SPATTLE, WASHINGTON §8101-1313
(30¢) 583-1116




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Presented By:

atrence B. Finegold
Attorney for Eliot Lieberman
And on behalf of all other counsel

PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO
ANSWER COMPLAINT- 2

THE FINEGOLD LAW FIRM

1809 - 7th AVENUE
SUITE 1301
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-1313
(206) 682-1116




