	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	
		RECEIVED	
		04 JUN -3 PM 4: 56	
1		HEARINGS CLERK	
2		EPAREGION 10	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION X		
10			
11	IN THE MATTER OF:)		
12		PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT	
13	ARGENT CHEMICAL LABORATORIES,) INC., ELIOT LIEBERMAN, and)	Docket No FIFRA-10-2004-0073	
14	BEATRIZ SHANAHAN	Docket No 1 II NA-10-2004-0010	
15)		
16	RESPONDENTS.)		
17			
18	In accordance with 40CFR §§22.07(b) and 22.16(c) and pursuant to approval		
19	of the parties by the signatures affixed below, the time for respondent to file an		
20.	answer is extended to the close of business on July 30, 2004.		
21	7		
22	DATED: By:		
23		Jane Souzon Regional Judicial Officer	
24		rtegional badiolar omoci	
25			
26	PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT- 1	THE FINEGOLD LAW FIRM 1809 - 7 ^Φ AVENUE SUITE 1301 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-1313 (206) 682-1116	

•			
1			
2	•		
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY		
8	REGION X		
10	IN THE MATTER OF:		
11		PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING	
12		TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT	
13	ARGENT CHEMICAL LABORATORIES,) INC., ELIOT LIEBERMAN, and)	Docket No FIFRA-10-2004-0073	
14	BEATRIZ SHANAHAN)		
15) RESPONDENTS.		
16)		
17			
18	In accordance with 40CFR §§22.07(b)	and 22.16(c) and pursuant to approval	
19	of the parties by the signatures affixed below, the time for respondent to file an		
20	answer is extended to the close of business on July 30, 2004.		
21	L.	\sim	
22	DATED: June 3, 2004 By	tane tan	
23	()	Jane Souzon —Regional Judicial Officer	
24			
25			
26	PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT- 1	THE FINEGOLD LAW FIRM 1809 - 74 AVENUE SUITE 1301 SEATTLE, WASHENGTON \$8101-1313 (206) 682-1116	

A I	\bigcirc	\bigcirc
1	Presented By:	
2		
3	Laurence B. Finegold	
4 5	Laurence B. Finegold Attorney for Eliot Lieberman And on behalf of all other counsel	
6		(c)
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO ANSWER COMPLAINT- 2	THE FINEGOLD LAW FIRM 1809 - 7 th Avenue Suite 1301 Seattle, Washington 98101-1313 (206) 682-1116